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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Kings County

 18,004 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 550 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 286 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,932 

 10,406 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,087 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 642 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CARL CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MARTINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN REKINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIVE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIGOVANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLARD FILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL FETTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERTZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL FRITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI HASLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI JUDU LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHLOIME SPERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLON RUSCHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM CARVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITTY SPERBER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,178 

Unrecorded  6,754 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Richmond County

 22,868 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 781 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 388 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,095 

 15,066 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,488 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,219 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALFRED B CURTIS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW J LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANY REPUBLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT HER!! (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE? (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN TOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL DIVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURDZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIVD MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAHAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS ZUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD E BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MASCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEA O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIE ARCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE WOOLCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MATONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY O'DOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Richmond County

 1 JOE DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MONTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FOWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN R. BIRSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SCARSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH F CAMMARATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY ROMANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN C MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LEIDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. GARGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHORDU (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO COMMENT NO VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 11 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT HER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALE TORTORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RADENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SARYIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SKITONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 REPUBLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD AMALFITARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK A LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS T. FIREFLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI TOWNSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BALLOU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Richmond County

 1 THREE STOOGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM VENDITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM VENDITTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CARIDI JR IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CASSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,893 

Unrecorded  6,202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 40,872 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,331 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 674 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,027 

 25,472 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,575 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,861 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALFRED B CURTIS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW J LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANY REPUBLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT HER!! (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE? (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN TOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL DIVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURDZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIVD MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MARTINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN REKINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAHAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS ZUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD E BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MASCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M CODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEA O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIE ARCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE WOOLCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIVE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MATONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY O'DOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MONTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FOWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN R. BIRSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SCARSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIGOVANDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH F CAMMARATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY ROMANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN C MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LEIDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLARD FILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. GARGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHORDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL FETTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 1 MOSHE HERTZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO COMMENT NO VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 11 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT HER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALE TORTORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL FRITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RADENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SARYIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SKITONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI HASLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI JUDU LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REPUBLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD AMALFITARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK A LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS T. FIREFLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHLOIME SPERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLON RUSCHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI TOWNSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BALLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THREE STOOGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM CARVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM VENDITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM VENDITTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CARIDI JR IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CASSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITTY SPERBER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,071 

Unrecorded  12,956 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:58:31PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board

Page 9 of 9


	CountyLevelResult {A26D4492-45C3-4576-8488-E681FFC7CD07}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	State Senator
	23rd Senatorial District
	Kings County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Richmond County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)
	Ballots
	Votes






